
 Plumbing Permit Application Permit No___      _______
 YAMHILL COUNTY        
 400 NE Baker Street, McMinnville, OR 97128   Date __________________ 
 Phone: (503) 434-7516 - Planning@yamhillcounty.gov 

TYPE OF WORK FEE SCHEDULE 
 New construction  Addition/alteration Description Qty Cost ea. Total 

CATEGORY OF CONSTRUCTION Residential 
1- and 2-family dwelling  Commercial/industrial 1 bathroom/1 kitchen (includes:  first 

100 ft of water/sewer lines, hose 
bibbs, ice maker, underfloor, low-
point drains, and rain-drain 
packages) 

$352.04 $  Accessory building  Garage 

 Agricultural building  Other 

JOB SITE INFORMATION AND LOCATION 2 bathrooms/1 kitchen $469.88 $ 
Job site address: 3 bathrooms/1 kitchen $573.25 $ 

Each additional bathroom (over 3) $ 103.34 $ 
Each additional kitchen (over 1) $ 96.49 $ 

Cross street/directions: Remodel/alteration (MIN. fee) $ 95.65 $ 
Each fixture and piping $ 29.87 $ 

Tax map/parcel no. Irrigation systems $ 95.65 $ 
DESCRIPTION OF WORK Backflow Device $ 95.65 $ 

Each additional 100’ water line $ 53.27 $ 
Each additional 100’ sewer line $ 53.27 $ 
Residential fire sprinklers (includes plan review) 
0 to 2,000 square feet $ 124.34 $ 

PROPERTY OWNER 2,001 to 3,600 square feet $147.82 $ 
Name: 3,601 to 7,200 square feet $197.14 $ 
Address: 7,201 square feet and greater $295.68 $ 
City/State/Zip: Manufactured dwelling or prefab (circle one) 
E-mail: Each 100’ water line (over 30’) $ 53.27 $ 
Phone: (        ) Fax: (  ) Each 100’ sewer line (over 30’) $ 53.27 $ 
This installation is being made on residential or farm property owned 
by me or a member of my immediate family and is exempt from 
licensing requirements under OAR 918-695-0020. 

RV and manufactured dwelling parks 
Base fee (includes first 10 spaces) $239.78 $ 

Each additional space $103.34 $ 
Commercial, industrial, and multi-family dwellings 

Signature: Minimum fee $ 95.65 $ 
CONTRACTOR Each fixture $ 29.87 $ 

Business name: Each 100 feet of water line $ 53.27 $ 
Contact name: Each 100 feet of sewer line $ 53.27 $ 
Address: Miscellaneous fees 
City/State/Zip: Specialty fixtures $ 29.87 $ 
Phone:  (     ) Fax:   (     ) Special Inspection (per hour) $ 95.65 $ 
E-mail: Re-inspection $ 95.65 $ 
CCB lic: Expiration date: Other $ $ 
BCD lic: Expiration date: Medical Gas Piping – PLEASE SEE FEE SCHEDULE 

Minimum fee $347.26 
Enter a value of installation and equipment $___________ 
Enter fee based on installation and equipment value. $ 

Signature FEE CALCULATIONS 
This permit is issued in accordance with OAR 918-780-0060.  
Permits are issued only to the person or contractor doing the 
work.  Permits expire if work is not started within 180 days of 
issuance or if work is suspended for 180 days. 

Subtotal of fees above $ 
Investigation fee (when applicable) $ 
12% Surcharge $ 

Apply online https://aca-oregon.accela.com/oregon/Default.aspx or 

Forms can be emailed to planning@yamhillcounty.gov 

Admin processing $ 30.84 
Plan review 35% (when applicable) $ 
5% Technology surcharge $ 
TOTAL FEES AND SURCHARGES $ 
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